
 2022 Spring Series Overall - Helms.
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Jubilee Sailed 25 6.25

Helms EASTER Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Alistai Rouse Bowl Count 6
PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS SPRINTS PR

No Qualify Score

Helm Div. 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Dave Mason A 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 11 Yes 6.00

2 Pete Roberts A 2.0 2.0 5.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 5.0 1.0 11 Yes 7.00

3 Roly Lewitt A RO 5.0 3.0 3.0 13.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 RO RO 3.0 15.0 2.0 6.0 4.0 14.0 22 Yes 11.00

4 Harry Lemon A 6.0 8.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 RO RO 11 Yes 14.00

5 Sue Taylor A RO RO RO 5.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 3.0 7.0 5.0 10 Yes 17.57

6 Scott Hamilton B 13.0 7.0 12.0 5.0 9.0 1.0 2.0 8.0 3.0 2.0 10 Yes 20.00

7 Chris Nokes A 3.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 5.0 8.0 10.0 RO RO RO 8.0 9.0 9.0 13 Yes 20.90

8 Dave Ackroyd A 5.0 5.0 3.0 RO RO RO 3.0 4.0 4.0 9 Yes 22.00

9 Eric Wade A 4.0 5.0 5.0 10.0 6.0 3.0 7.0 3.0 3.0 9 Yes 23.00

10 Simon Munro B RO RO 4.0 7.0 7.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 8 Yes 23.33

11 Lesley Sarjantson C 9.0 17.0 15.0 16.0 3.0 1.0 3.0 6.0 5.0 11.0 RO RO 7.0 13 Yes 25.00

12 Robert Hopkins B 7.0 8.0 11.0 12.0 8.0 15.0 11.0 13.0 7.0 3.0 8.0 6.0 3.0 9.0 4.0 4.0 7.0 14.0 6.0 13.0 12.0 5.0 14.0 12.0 12.0 25 Yes 25.00

13 Sam Mason C 6.0 10.0 18.0 16.0 14.0 9.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 8.0 12.0 11.0 4.0 14 Yes 27.00

14 Paul Deane B 6.0 10.0 10.0 7.0 9.0 7.0 7.0 1.0 2.0 14.0 6.0 12.0 14.0 13 Yes 29.00

15 Phil Bergquist B 4.0 3.0 8.0 8.0 1.0 5.0 13.0 12.0 8 Yes 29.00

16 Helen Evans C 11.0 2.0 13.0 17.0 11.0 4.0 7.0 10.0 8.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 14 Yes 29.00

17 Scott Buckley A 17.0 RO RO 5.0 4.0 5.0 2.0 7.0 8 Yes 29.33

18 Tony Cooper B 12.0 6.0 2.0 5.0 13.0 4.0 4.0 7 Yes 33.00

19 Anthea Wright C 13.0 6.0 9.0 11.0 13.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 12.0 10.0 9.0 7.0 12 Yes 33.00

20 Ray Petty C 9.0 9.0 16.0 12.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 8.0 10.0 9.0 11.0 12 Yes 35.00

21 Ken Baker A 4.0 9.0 7.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 6 Yes 36.00

22 Elaine Gildon C 14.0 6.0 19.0 18.0 12.0 6.0 6.0 9.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 17.0 14 Yes 39.00

23 Harrison Field B 10.0 9.0 11.0 3.0 10.0 14.0 8.0 6.0 7.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 8.0 14 Yes 40.00

24 Ross Miklaszelwicz C 8.0 7.0 6.0 RO RO RO 6 Yes 42.00

25 Stuart Oborn B 5.0 4.0 11.0 5.0 3.0 17.0 6 Yes 45.00

26 Malcolm Weller B RO RO RO 14.0 20.0 10.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 10 Yes 58.57

27 Peter Jackson A 2.0 2.0 RO RO RO 5 No 50.00

28 John Bates C 14.0 9.0 12.0 13.0 13.0 RO RO RO 15.0 11.0 15.0 13.0 13.0 11.0 14 Yes 68.27

29 Pete Lillywhite B 7.0 9.0 7.0 9.0 11.0 5 No 83.00

30 Nigel Lewitt C 8.0 RO RO 12.0 10.0 5 No 90.00

31 Adam Wickenden A 1.0 2.0 2.0 3 No 125.00

32 Helen Pridmore C 11.0 10.0 2 No 181.00

33 Martin Weston B 17.0 6.0 2 No 183.00

34 Paul Engelmann A 1.0 1 No 201.00

35 Ann Gates B 2.0 1 No 202.00

36 Dave Waters B 11.0 1 No 211.00

37 Marigold Joy C 13.0 1 No 213.00

38 Pete Phillips B 13.0 1 No 213.00

39 Ben Claiden C 14.0 1 No 214.00
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2022 Spring Series Overall - Crews.
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Jubilee Sailed 25

Crews EASTER Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Alistai Rouse Bowl PR Count 6
PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS SPRINTS

No Qualify Score

Crews 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 3 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Laura Nokes 3.0 4.0 2.0 1.0 5.0 RO RO RO 8 Yes 15.00

2 Dave Waters 13.0 7.0 2.0 5.0 13.0 4.0 4.0 7 Yes 35.00

3 Leanne Bayliss 13.0 6.0 9.0 11.0 13.0 12.0 10.0 9.0 7.0 9 Yes 52.00

4 Matt Hodges 1.0 2.0 8.0 3.0 2.0 5 No 56.00

5 Phil Bergquist 14.0 20.0 10.0 8.0 11.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 8 Yes 58.00

6 Talha Ali 12.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 1.0 5 No 75.00

7 Malcolm Weller RO RO RO 5.0 13.0 5 No 85.00

8 Jane Nokes 8.0 10.0 RO RO RO 5 No 85.00

9 Charlotte? 12.0 5.0 9.0 13.0 4 No 119.00

10 Elaine Gildon 5.0 3.0 3.0 3 No 131.00

11 Helen Evans 4.0 6.0 6.0 3 No 136.00

12 Alex Nokes 8.0 9.0 9.0 3 No 146.00

13 Mike Webb 17.0 6.0 2 No 183.00

14 Dave Mason 5.0 1 No 205.00

15 Daniel Oxley 13.0 1 No 213.00
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2022 Spring Overall - Solo Fleet
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals Jubilee Sailed 25

Helms EASTER Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Alistai Rouse Bowl Count 6
PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS SPRINTS PR

Helm 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Dave Mason 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 11 Yes 6.00

2 Roly Lewitt RO 2.0 2.0 2.0 9.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 2.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 RO RO 2.0 7.0 1.0 3.0 2.0 6.0 22 Yes 7.00

3 Harry Lemon 4.0 6.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 RO RO 11 Yes 10.00

4 Sue Taylor RO RO RO 3.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 10 Yes 11.57

5 Robert Hopkins 3.0 3.0 9.0 9.0 5.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 3.0 2.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 6.0 2.0 8.0 5.0 2.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 25 Yes 13.00

6 Lesley Sarjantson 5.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 4.0 3.0 6.0 RO RO 4.0 10 Yes 13.50

7 Dave Ackroyd 4.0 4.0 2.0 RO RO RO 3.0 3.0 3.0 9 Yes 17.33

8 Simon Munro RO RO 3.0 5.0 4.0 2.0 2.0 4.0 8 Yes 17.67

9 Ray Petty 7.0 6.0 9.0 8.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 6.0 5.0 2.0 6.0 12 Yes 21.00

10 Stuart Oborn 2.0 3.0 7.0 3.0 2.0 8.0 6 Yes 25.00

11 Ross Miklaszelwicz 4.0 5.0 4.0 RO RO RO 6 Yes 26.00

12 John Bates 7.0 4.0 10.0 10.0 9.0 RO RO RO 7.0 3.0 9.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 14 Yes 26.55

13 Harrison Field 6.0 7.0 8.0 2.0 7.0 9.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 9 Yes 30.00

14 Nigel Lewitt 4.0 RO RO 4.0 3.0 5 No 40.33

15 Pete Lillywhite 6.0 6.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 5 No 46.00

16 Adam Wickenden 1.0 1.0 1.0 3 No 69.00

17 Paul Deane 5.0 7.0 6.0 3 No 84.00

18 Helen Pridmore 6.0 6.0 2 No 100.00

19 Ann Gates 1.0 1 No 111.00

20 Phil Bergquist 7.0 1 No 117.00

21 Ben Claiden 11.0 1 No 121.00

 2022 Spring Series Overall - Wing Cadets
Pursuit and Sprint Series scores will not count towards series totals  

Helms EASTER Pursuit and Sprint Series have own yearly trophies Alistai Rouse Bowl Count

PR SPRINTS PR SPRINTS SPRINTS PR

No Qualify Score

Helm 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 2 3 Sailed Yes/No (Pts)

1 Sam Mason 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 14 Yes 6.00

2 Rowen Baker 0 No 18.00
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RACE ANALYSIS
NB: Calculations performed using RYA YR07 Spreadsheet. Calculations based on 'Average Lap Time Racing'

26th June 2022

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 6 00:28:44 00:25:10 1010

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 6 00:29:35 00:26:54 1039

3 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 6 00:31:49 00:27:52 1118

4 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 5 00:29:09 00:29:09 1229

5 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 6 00:32:22 00:29:25 1137

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 6 00:33:42 00:29:31 1184

7 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 5 00:30:01 00:29:46 1266

8 21104 Chris Nokes Alex Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 6 00:33:34 00:29:55 1179

9 1 Malcolm Weller Phil Bergquist WAYFARER 1102 6 00:33:42 00:30:35 1184

10 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 6 00:33:47 00:30:43 1187

11 3859 Pete Lillywhite SOLO 1142 5 00:30:01 00:31:32 1266

12 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 5 00:37:27 00:32:55 1579

13 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 5 00:31:20 00:32:55 1321

14 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 5 00:32:45 00:34:25 1381

17 5202 Stuart Oborn SOLO 1142 RET

17 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 5 00:28:57 00:25:21 1052

2 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 5 00:29:47 00:27:05 1083

3 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 5 00:33:14 00:27:28 1208

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 5 00:31:41 00:27:45 1152

5 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 5 00:30:55 00:28:06 1124

6 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 5 00:34:02 00:28:22 1237

7 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 5 00:32:29 00:28:27 1181

8 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 5 00:32:48 00:29:49 1192

9 21104 Chris Nokes Alex Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 5 00:33:36 00:29:57 1222

10 1 Malcolm Weller Phil Bergquist WAYFARER 1102 5 00:33:45 00:30:38 1227

11 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 4 00:35:33 00:32:33 1616

12 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 4 00:30:13 00:33:04 1373

13 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 4 00:32:05 00:35:07 1458

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 4 00:28:57 00:26:19 1057

2 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 4 00:30:28 00:26:41 1113

3 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 4 00:32:55 00:27:12 1202

4 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 4 00:37:11 00:27:14 1358

5 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 4 00:31:37 00:27:41 1155

6 566 Ken Baker Helen Evans YW DAYBOAT 1200 4 00:33:15 00:27:43 1214

7 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 4 00:31:45 00:28:52 1159

8 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 4 00:33:03 00:30:03 1207

9 21104 Chris Nokes Alex Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 4 00:33:47 00:30:07 1234

10 1 Malcolm Weller Phil Bergquist WAYFARER 1102 4 00:33:47 00:30:39 1234

11 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 3 00:29:55 00:34:56 1457

12 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:29:57 00:34:58 1458

14 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 RET

19th June 2022

Race 2 (Race 1 Pursuit)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 2 00:25:32 00:23:13 1021

2 4489 Ann Gates SOLO 1142 2 00:27:57 00:24:28 1117

3 5202 Stuart Oborn SOLO 1142 2 00:28:28 00:24:56 1138

4 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 2 00:34:22 00:25:11 1374

5 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 2 00:28:16 00:25:42 1130

6 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:31:10 00:25:45 1246

7 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:28:34 00:25:53 1142

8 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 2 00:31:09 00:26:48 1245

9 3859 Pete Lillywhite SOLO 1142 2 00:30:39 00:26:50 1225

10 1909 Harrison Field SOLO 1142 2 00:30:46 00:26:56 1230

11 247 Dave Waters Phil Berquist COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:32:27 00:27:44 1297

12 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:32:00 00:28:01 1279

13 21131 Peter Phillips Charlotte LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 2 00:35:00 00:30:50 1399

15 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 DNF



Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 2 00:26:30 00:24:05 1010

2 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:29:39 00:25:58 1130

3 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:31:42 00:26:12 1208

4 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 2 00:29:42 00:27:00 1132

5 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:30:54 00:27:03 1178

6 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 2 00:31:29 00:27:06 1200

8 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 DNF

5th June 2022

Race 1  - Alistair Rouse Bowl

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:51:15 00:44:53 1094

2 23047 Pete Jackson Enterprise singlehanded 1071 3 00:49:20 00:46:04 1053

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:53:05 00:46:29 1133

4 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:53:16 00:46:39 1137

5 21868 Sam Mason Dave Mason LASER 2000 (NO SPINNAKER) 1135 3 00:57:00 00:50:13 1216

6 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 01:04:50 00:53:35 1384

7 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 3 01:01:47 00:54:06 1319

8 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 3 01:03:00 00:54:13 1345

9 1909 Harrison Field SOLO 1142 3 01:02:35 00:54:48 1336

10 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 3 01:06:30 00:54:58 1419

11 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 3 01:03:10 00:55:19 1348

12 4089 Phil Bergquist SOLO 1142 3 01:05:55 00:57:43 1407

13 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 01:08:40 01:00:08 1465

14 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 3 01:07:30 01:01:22 1441

15 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 2 00:49:50 01:05:27 1595

29th May 2022

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:27:42 00:24:15 1069

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 2 00:26:51 00:24:25 1036

3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 2 00:28:23 00:24:51 1095

4 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:31:20 00:25:54 1209

5 5202 Stuart Oborn SOLO 1142 2 00:30:03 00:26:19 1159

6 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:32:02 00:26:28 1236

7 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:30:41 00:26:52 1184

8 10878 Scott Hamilton Matt Hodges WAYFARER 1102 2 00:29:39 00:26:54 1144

9 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 2 00:31:42 00:27:17 1223

10 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 2 00:31:35 00:27:39 1219

11 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:31:59 00:28:00 1234

12 316 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:33:49 00:28:54 1305

13 10921 Tony Cooper David Waters WAYFARER 1102 2 00:33:07 00:30:03 1278

14 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 2 00:33:06 00:30:05 1277

15 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 2 00:36:30 00:31:58 1408

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:34:55 00:31:45 1014

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:38:16 00:33:31 1111

3 10878 Scott Hamilton Matt Hodges WAYFARER 1102 3 00:37:33 00:34:04 1091

4 10921 Tony Cooper David Waters WAYFARER 1102 3 00:38:42 00:35:07 1124

5 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 2 00:28:50 00:35:45 1256

6 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 3 00:40:02 00:36:24 1163

7 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:30:25 00:37:42 1325

8 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 2 00:29:40 00:38:18 1292

9 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 2 00:29:12 00:38:21 1272

10 316 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:32:20 00:41:27 1409

11 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 2 00:31:34 00:41:28 1375

12 3651 Nigel Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:32:00 00:42:02 1394

14 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 RET

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:22:05 00:20:05 955

2 10878 Scott Hamilton Matt Hodges WAYFARER 1102 3 00:25:23 00:23:02 1098

3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:26:43 00:23:24 1155

4 10921 Tony Cooper David Waters WAYFARER 1102 3 00:26:55 00:24:26 1164

5 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 3 00:29:54 00:24:43 1293



6 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:29:03 00:25:26 1256

7 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 3 00:29:50 00:25:40 1290

8 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:31:22 00:25:55 1356

9 316 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:31:04 00:26:33 1343

10 3651 Nigel Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:31:10 00:27:17 1348

12 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 RET

22nd May 2022

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23045 Paul Engelmann ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 3 00:46:27 00:43:22 961

2 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:35:53 00:47:08 1114

3 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:37:46 00:49:36 1172

4 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 2 00:38:25 00:50:28 1193

5 316 Anthea Wright Elaine Gildon COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:39:48 00:51:02 1236

6 799 Martin Weston Mike Webb RS 400 942 3 00:48:17 00:51:15 999

7 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 2 00:37:57 00:51:45 1178

8 834 Ross Miklaszelwicz SOLO 1142 2 00:45:03 00:59:10 1399

9 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:52:03 01:08:22 1616

11 5202 Stuart Oborn SOLO 1142 DNF

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 1 00:15:18 00:13:55 1054

2 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 1 00:16:29 00:14:26 1136

3 316 Anthea Wright Elaine Gildon COMET VERSA 1170 1 00:16:55 00:14:28 1166

4 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 1 00:16:46 00:14:41 1155

5 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 1 00:16:53 00:14:47 1163

6 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 1 00:16:54 00:14:48 1165

7 834 Ross Miklaszelwicz SOLO 1142 1 00:18:23 00:16:06 1267

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:26:35 00:23:17 1088

2 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 2 00:27:00 00:24:33 1105

3 316 Anthea Wright Elaine Gildon COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:28:59 00:24:46 1186

4 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:28:43 00:25:09 1175

5 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:30:19 00:26:33 1241

6 834 Ross Miklaszelwicz SOLO 1142 1 00:21:03 00:36:52 1723

8 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 RET

15th May 2022

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:31:51 00:27:53 1090

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:32:30 00:28:28 1112

3 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:33:00 00:28:54 1129

4 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 3 00:33:09 00:29:02 1134

5 247 Phil Bergquist Mal Weller COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:34:23 00:29:23 1177

6 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 3 00:33:28 00:30:25 1145

7 100170 Paul Deane LASER RADIAL 1147 3 00:34:56 00:30:27 1196

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:35:27 00:31:03 1213

9 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 2 00:28:48 00:31:39 1478

10 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:28:17 00:35:04 1452

11 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 2 00:27:58 00:36:44 1436

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:27:14 00:23:51 1058

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:29:37 00:25:56 1151

3 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 2 00:24:02 00:26:25 1401

4 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 3 00:30:32 00:26:44 1187

5 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 3 00:32:50 00:28:45 1276

6 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:33:36 00:29:25 1306

7 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 3 00:32:55 00:29:55 1279

8 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:24:48 00:30:45 1446

9 100170 Paul Deane LASER RADIAL 1147 3 00:35:31 00:30:58 1380

10 3003 Helen Pridmore SOLO 1142 2 00:23:43 00:31:09 1383

13 247 Phil Bergquist Mal Weller COMET VERSA 1170 RET

13 3397 Marigold Joy Daniel Oxley MERLIN ROCKET 1000 RET

Race 3



Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:25:15 00:22:07 1099

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 2 00:27:13 00:23:50 1185

3 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:30:01 00:26:17 1307

4 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 1 00:18:02 00:29:48 1570

5 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 1 00:20:26 00:29:56 1779

7 100170 Paul Deane LASER RADIAL 1147 RET

1st May 2022

Race 2 (Race 1 Pursuit)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 10878 Scott Hamilton Matt Hodges WAYFARER 1102 2 00:25:44 00:23:21 1074

2 10921 Tony Cooper David Waters WAYFARER 1102 2 00:25:55 00:23:31 1081

3 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:27:15 00:23:52 1137

4 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:30:26 00:25:09 1270

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:29:15 00:25:37 1220

6 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 2 00:29:46 00:25:37 1242

7 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:29:36 00:25:55 1235

8 2304 Malcolm Weller Phil Bergquist ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:29:05 00:25:55 1213

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 2 00:25:41 00:22:29 1101

2 10878 Scott Hamilton Matt Hodges WAYFARER 1102 2 00:25:32 00:23:10 1094

3 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:26:30 00:23:12 1136

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:27:13 00:23:50 1166

5 10921 Tony Cooper David Waters WAYFARER 1102 2 00:26:25 00:23:58 1132

6 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 2 00:29:10 00:25:06 1250

7 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:30:40 00:25:21 1314

24th April 2022

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:31:36 00:27:40 981

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:33:42 00:30:38 1046

3 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1142 3 00:36:36 00:32:03 1136

4 695 Ken Baker COMET 1210 3 00:38:56 00:32:11 1208

5 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:37:02 00:32:26 1149

6 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:37:11 00:32:34 1154

7 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:37:17 00:32:39 1157

8 21104 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:36:41 00:32:42 1139

9 3859 Pete Lillywhite SOLO 1142 3 00:38:12 00:33:27 1186

10 1909 Harrison Field SOLO 1142 3 00:38:45 00:33:56 1203

11 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:37:44 00:34:11 1171

12 10878 Scott Hamilton Charlotte WAYFARER 1102 3 00:38:27 00:34:53 1193

13 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:42:14 00:34:54 1311

14 2304 Malcolm Weller Phil Bergquist ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:39:18 00:35:02 1220

15 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:40:26 00:35:24 1255

16 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 3 00:40:30 00:35:28 1257

17 300 Lesley Sarjantson COMET 1210 3 00:43:13 00:35:43 1341

18 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 2 00:34:15 00:37:38 1594

19 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 2 00:34:47 00:44:54 1619

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:24:58 00:21:52 1027

2 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:24:33 00:22:19 1010

3 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1142 3 00:26:31 00:23:13 1090

4 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:28:26 00:24:54 1169

5 10878 Scott Hamilton Charlotte WAYFARER 1102 3 00:27:33 00:25:00 1133

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:28:55 00:25:19 1189

7 3859 Pete Lillywhite SOLO 1142 3 00:29:16 00:25:38 1204

8 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:30:01 00:26:17 1234

9 695 Ken Baker COMET 1210 3 00:32:17 00:26:41 1328

10 21104 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:29:57 00:26:42 1232

11 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:30:47 00:26:57 1266

12 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 3 00:31:38 00:27:42 1301

13 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:31:21 00:28:24 1289

14 1909 Harrison Field SOLO 1142 3 00:32:34 00:28:31 1339

15 300 Lesley Sarjantson COMET 1210 3 00:34:40 00:28:39 1426

16 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 2 00:26:23 00:29:00 1628

17 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:35:09 00:29:03 1446



18 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 3 00:35:53 00:30:53 1476

20 2304 Malcolm Weller Phil Bergquist ENTERPRISE 1122 RET

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:29:18 00:25:39 1101

2 4970 Sue Taylor SOLO 1142 3 00:29:40 00:25:59 1114

3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:29:56 00:26:13 1124

4 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1142 3 00:30:08 00:26:23 1132

5 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:29:26 00:26:45 1106

6 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:30:55 00:27:04 1161

7 695 Ken Baker COMET 1210 3 00:33:04 00:27:20 1242

8 1909 Harrison Field SOLO 1142 3 00:31:31 00:27:36 1184

9 10878 Scott Hamilton Charlotte WAYFARER 1102 3 00:31:02 00:28:10 1166

10 2304 Malcolm Weller Phil Bergquist ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:31:58 00:28:29 1201

11 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:36:42 00:30:20 1378

12 99 Elaine Gildon LIGHTNING 368 1162 3 00:35:26 00:30:30 1331

13 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:35:16 00:30:53 1325

14 46734 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 2 00:28:28 00:31:17 1604

16 300 Lesley Sarjantson COMET 1210 RET

10rd April 2022

Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 2 00:22:50 00:20:00 1079

2 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:23:22 00:20:50 1104

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:23:51 00:20:53 1127

4 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1142 2 00:24:02 00:21:03 1136

5 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 2 00:24:08 00:21:08 1140

6 3468 Paul Deane SOLO 1142 2 00:26:23 00:23:06 1247

7 3859 Pete Lillywhite SOLO 1142 2 00:26:37 00:23:18 1258

8 247 Phil Bergquist Thala Ali COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:27:29 00:23:29 1299

9 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 2 00:27:16 00:23:53 1288

9 1909 Harrison Field SOLO 1142 2 00:27:16 00:23:53 1288

11 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:27:29 00:24:04 1299

12 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 2 00:27:53 00:24:25 1317

13 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Baylis COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:28:32 00:25:51 1348

14 3651 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 2 00:29:58 00:26:14 1416

17 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 RET

17 799 Martin Weston Mike Webb RS 400 942 RET

Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:21:07 00:18:49 1012

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 2 00:22:49 00:19:59 1093

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:24:06 00:21:06 1155

4 5202 Stuart Oborn SOLO 1142 2 00:24:14 00:21:13 1161

5 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 2 00:24:31 00:21:28 1175

6 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Baylis COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:23:59 00:21:43 1149

7 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1142 2 00:24:50 00:21:45 1190

8 247 Phil Bergquist Thala Ali COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:26:08 00:22:20 1252

9 5192 Ray Petty SOLO 1142 2 00:25:44 00:22:32 1233

10 3468 Paul Deane SOLO 1142 2 00:25:49 00:22:36 1237

11 1909 Harrison Field SOLO 1142 2 00:26:30 00:23:12 1270

12 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:27:13 00:23:50 1304

13 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 2 00:27:42 00:24:15 1328

14 99 Elaine Gilden LIGHTNING 368 1162 2 00:28:15 00:24:19 1354

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 247 Phil Bergquist Thala Ali COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:26:29 00:22:38 1134

2 3380 Adam Wickenden SOLO 1142 2 00:26:10 00:22:55 1121

3 5727 David Ackroyd SOLO 1142 2 00:26:23 00:23:06 1130

3 1909 Harrison Field SOLO 1142 2 00:26:23 00:23:06 1130

5 21104 Chris Nokes Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:26:19 00:23:27 1127

6 99 Elaine Gilden LIGHTNING 368 1162 2 00:27:22 00:23:33 1172

7 3365 Simon Munro SOLO 1142 2 00:27:00 00:23:39 1156

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:27:08 00:23:46 1162

9 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Baylis COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 2 00:26:27 00:23:57 1133

10 3468 Paul Deane SOLO 1142 2 00:28:40 00:25:06 1228

13 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 RET

13 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 RET



3rd April 2022

Race 2 (Race 1 Pursuit)

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:32:08 00:28:08 1068

2 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 3 00:30:19 00:28:18 1008

3 21104 Chris Nokes Laure Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:32:34 00:29:02 1083

4 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:34:32 00:29:31 1148

5 5202 Stuart Oborn SOLO 1142 3 00:34:01 00:29:47 1131

6 0 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 3 00:41:40 00:30:32 1385

7 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:35:07 00:30:45 1168

8 3651 Nigel Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:35:14 00:30:51 1172

9 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 3 00:35:18 00:30:55 1174

10 1909 Harrison Field SOLO 1142 3 00:35:20 00:30:56 1175

11 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 3 00:37:32 00:31:01 1248

12 10921 Tony Cooper Talah Ali WAYFARER 1102 3 00:34:18 00:31:08 1140

13 10878 Scott Hamilton Dave Waters WAYFARER 1102 3 00:34:54 00:31:40 1160

14 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 3 00:40:15 00:35:15 1338

Race 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 2 00:32:32 00:28:29 1074

2 868 Helen Evans COMET 1210 2 00:35:40 00:29:29 1177

3 247 Phil Bergquist COMET VERSA 1170 2 00:35:07 00:30:01 1159

4 21104 Chris Nokes Laure Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 2 00:34:25 00:30:40 1136

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 2 00:35:09 00:30:47 1160

6 10921 Tony Cooper Talah Ali WAYFARER 1102 2 00:33:58 00:30:49 1121

7 10878 Scott Hamilton Dave Waters WAYFARER 1102 2 00:35:03 00:31:48 1157

8 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 2 00:37:40 00:32:59 1243

9 802 John Bates SOLO 1142 2 00:39:31 00:34:36 1304

10 0 Sam Mason TOPPER 1365 1 00:24:35 00:36:01 1623


